
RECYCLING SOLUTIONS

TIEger
Auto-Tie Baler

Exclusive gear-driven tying 
system

Replaceable serrated body and 
ram shear blades

Single-cylinder bale tensioning 
system

Spring-loaded retainer locks, 
adjustable wire positioners, 
and adjustable inserter needle 
positioners

TIEger Features

The Worldwide Leader in Quality 
Recycling and Compaction Equipment
Marathon® Equipment is known throughout the world as one of the 
leading manufacturers of quality on-site recycling products. The 
Marathon brand has been the industry standard for quality and 
innovation for more than 50 years, and includes auto-tie balers, 
manual-tie balers, two-ram balers, MRF systems, conveyors, 
vertical balers, auger-style compactors, cart dumpers, and a 
wide array of options for virtually any application.



RECYCLING SOLUTIONS

TIEger Auto-Tie Baler 
Overview

Highly Efficient and Precision-Built
The Marathon® TIEger® auto-tie baler uses highly efficient gear twisters, eliminating pigtails. This results in more than 

a 10% reduction in wire consumption and related costs. The gear twisters and inserter needles are hydraulically driven 

and baling wire is dispensed directly from our unique box holders. Hydraulic wire positioners precisely align the wires for 

pick-up by the inserter needles, making the TIEger one of the most reliable auto-tie balers on the market.

Marathon auto-tie balers are designed for high-productivity and ease of use with advanced electronics, such as the 

programmable PLC controller and color touch-screen operator interface. From this interface, the operator can control 

a variety of baler functions such as auto and manual modes, bale settings, system pressure, bale length, and perform 

computerized diagnostics. The main panel box features IEC controls.

For more information or to order, call 1-800-633-8974 or visit us at www.marathonequipment.com

The Marathon line of TIEger auto-tie balers are precision built by our 
manufacturing specialists and feature the exclusive TIEger tying system.
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TIEger Auto-Tie Baler 
Features and Benefits

Structural and Mechanical
Single-cylinder tension system, which leverages 
and generates force on all four sides

All pivot points have solid-steel bushings and 
grease fittings

Adjustable inserter needle positioners (on the side 
opposite the tie) maintain correct needle position

Inserter and twister assembly cabinet pivots for 
easy access and maintenance

Inserters and gear twisters are driven by hydraulic 
motors

Hydraulic wire positioners for precision alignment

Bolt-in shear blades are replaceable (Only 
available on Narrow Shear, Wide Shear, and Extra 
Wide Shear models)

For more information or to order, call 1-800-633-8974 or visit us at www.marathonequipment.com

Single-cylinder bale tensioning system 
with linkage bars provides up to one 
million pounds of extrusion force.

Spring-loaded retainer locks, adjustable 
wire positioners, and adjustable inserter 
needle positioners.

Spring-loaded counter wheel, located 
on the side of the baler, sends a digital 
reading to the operator interface.

The in-feed hopper has viewing windows 
on both sides and hopper door. Infrared 
photoelectric sensors are adjustable to 
the height of the hopper door window.

500 Brinell steel wear liners on the floor and ram 
bottom

Chute-type feed hopper with access door equipped 
with viewing windows on both sides of the baler

Several hopper styles to choose from, such as hand-
feed, or chute-feed,  as well as various types of 
conveyor in-feed systems

Oversized ram hold-down bars are adjustable from 
the exterior of the machine

Heavy-duty, spring-loaded retainer locks to prevent 
material spring-back into the charge box

Baling wire box holders make loading quick and easy 
with no adjustment required. Ceramic wire guides 
and adjustable wire rollers

Optional wire run-out sensor notifies operators of the 
need to swap out baling wire
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TIEger Auto-Tie Baler 
Features and Benefits

For more information or to order, call 1-800-633-8974 or visit us at www.marathonequipment.com

Serrated body and ram bolt-in shear 
blades are shimmable and replaceable 
(not available in the PC-Series and WC 
models).

Wire positioners are on the twister cabinet 
side for precise twister alignment and wire 
pick-ups.

The Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled (TEFC) 
motor features a quiet-running pump 
system.

Wear resistant, replaceable liners on the 
ram slides. 500 Brinell steel liners on 
the floor and ram bottom. Oversized ram 
hold-down bars are adjustable from the 
exterior of the machine.

Spring-loaded counter wheel located on the side 
of the baler sends digital bale length reading to the 
operator interface

Color touch-screen operator interface with 
programmable logic controller provides many 
functions such as diagnostics, bale set-up, bale 
length, and system pressure

Infrared photoelectric sensors are adjustable to the 
entire height of the hopper door window

ANSI compliant start-up alarm and beacon

460V/3-phase/60Hz high-efficiency power unit

Power Pack sizes up to 150HP (dual-motor units 
available)

Lockable main circuit breaker prevents unauthorized 
machine activation

Low oil shutdown switch, high oil temperature shutdown 
switch, and oil shut-off valve protects your valuable 
machine

Quiet-running pump system

Electrically actuated regen hydraulic system

Hydraulic pressure transducers are standard for the most 
accurate hydraulic pressure readings

Air-to-oil cooler

150- to 600-gallon hydraulic oil reservoir

Electrical and Hydraulic



Worry-Free, Lowest Life-Cycle Cost

GOT CORES? 
TRADE IN - TRADE UP!
Through our Marathon Certifi ed Remanufactured compactor and baler program, you can now 
establish a true closed-loop recycling process, which not only includes your commodities, 
but also your equipment. 

The Marathon Certifi ed Remanufacturing program allows you to purchase a factory-certifi ed 
remanufactured product with the same warranty as a brand new one, providing a solution 
to optimize recycling commodities AND equipment.

For more information on the Marathon Cores Program, contact your local dealer.

You have great options for equipment acquisition. Choose from a new Marathon® compactor or baler, or get a Marathon 
Certifi ed Remanufactured product backed by the same best-in-industry warranty of a new Marathon product.

Our multiple extended warranty options, preventive service and maintenance programs, OEM parts,  and asset connectivity 
all combine to optimize the performance of your equipment. 

Digital connectivity monitors your assets ensuring predictive and condition-based equipment maintenance. Eliminate 
the costs associated with unnecessary down time and repairs.  Service only when needed and replace only when and 
what is needed.

MARATHON WARRANTY
Marathon® Equipment is pleased to announce the release of our updated 

Warranty Coverage program. This warranty will take effect and be 

applicable on all products sold on or after June 1st, 2021. Note that this 

warranty plan is not retroactive to products sold prior to June 1st, 2021.

Marathon Compactor & Recycling Solutions Warranty
5 Yr. Structural, 1 Yr. Parts, 1 Yr. Labor
Our existing Signature Series® Warranty, Compactor Warranty, and 

Auger Warranties have been combined into a new Compaction Solutions 

Warranty. The Compaction Solutions Warranty includes 3-years structural 

warranty, 2-years part warranty, and 1-year labor warranty. 

• Transfer Compactors

• Horizontal Balers

• Conveyors



BACK-OF-STORE 
CONNECTED ASSET SOLUTIONS

Focus on the front of the store, we’ve got the back. 
The ultimate solution for peace of mind, e�  ciency, and productivity.

Marathon provides a full suite of value-added needs. 
New and Marathon® Certifi ed Remanufactured compactors and balers, digital connectivity, and waste stream 
monitoring to minimize your waste-related expenses and maximize recycling revenue.
Digital connectivity enables asset monitoring, assists with predictive maintenance, and connection to hauler operations.
Partnership with Marathon supports your long-term sustainability objectives - and provides documentary evidence 
of your performance.

All the information you need at the tips of your fi ngers. 
3rd-Eye provides a complete dashboard view of the waste and recycling programs for your entire enterprise.

BEST BRAND. UNMATCHED CUSTOMER VALUE. 
ALL EYES ON YOUR BUSINESS.

• Availability and predictability of assets
• Preventative Maintenance & Service 

Agreements
• Extended Warranty options
• OEM Parts
• Marathon Certifi ed Remanufacturing 

with the same warranty as new

• Right product in the right bucket 
• Traceability and control of recycling 

material
• Enterprise tracking for sustainability 

goals and measurement
• Reduce contamination

• Ensure you have the right equipment 
• Pick up when full and not early. 

Minimize disposal costs
• Remote fullness monitoring & bale 

weight monitoring
• Maximize recycling revenue

Asset Management Waste Metering Productivity

®
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Specifica-
tions

Power 
Unit

Cycle Time*
No Load 
Average

Unit 
Weights**

Hydraulic 
Pump

Compression 
Force

Ram-Face 
Pressure

Feed Opening
(L x W)

Bale Size
(L x W x H)

Compressing Cylinder
 (Bore x Rod x Stroke)

PC-150-44 30 hp 
(22 kW)

10.5 sec.
19,600 lbs. 
(8890 kg)

73 gpm 
(276 lpm)

150,800 lbs. 
(671 kN)

129 psi 
(889 kPa)

44" x 27 3/4" 
(1118mm x 705mm) 

72" x 30" x 42" 
(1829mm x 762mm x 1069mm)

8" x 6" x 58" 
(203mm x 152mm x 1473mm)

WC-150-60 30 hp 
(22 kW)

13.4 sec.
26,200 lbs. 
(11884 kg)

73 gpm  
(276 lpm)

150,800 lbs. 
(671 kN)

91 psi 
(627 kPa)

60" x 38 3/4" 
(1524mm x 984mm)

72"x 42" x 42" 
(1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)

8" x 6" x 74" 
(203mm x 152mm x 1880mm)

WS-150-60

30 hp 
(22 kW)

13.4 sec.
29,500 lbs. 
(13381 kg)

73 gpm  
(276 lpm)

150,800 lbs. 
(671 kN)

88 psi 
(607 kPa)

60" x 38 3/4" 
(1524mm x 984mm)

72" x 42" x 42" 
(1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)"

8" x 6" x 74" 
(203mm x 152mm x 1880mm)

50 hp 
(37 kW)

9.4 sec.
30,500 lbs. 
(13835 kg)

125 gpm  
(473 lpm)

2 x 50 hp 
(2 x 37 kW)

5.7 sec.
37,500 lbs. 
(17010 kg)

274 gpm  
(1037 lpm)

WS-240-72

30 hp 
(22 kW)

22.9 sec.
31,600 lbs. 
(14334 kg)

73 gpm  
(276 lpm)

235,600 lbs. 
(1048 kN)

137 psi 
(945 kPa)

72" x 38 3/4" 
(1829mm x 984mm)

72" x 42" x 42" 
(1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)

10" x 7" x 86" 
(254mm x 178mm x 2184mm)

50 hp 
(37 kW)

15.3 sec.
32,600 lbs. 
(14787 kg)

125 gpm  
(473 lpm)

2 x 50 hp 
(2 x 37 kW)

8.3 sec.
39,400 lbs. 
(17872 kg)

274 gpm 
 (1037 lpm)

WS-310-84

100 hp 
(75 kW)

11.7 sec.
35,000 lbs. 
(15876 kg)

200 gpm  
(757 lpm) 314,200 lbs. 

(1398 kN)
183 psi 

 (1262 kPa)
84" x 38 3/4" 

(2134mm x 984mm)
72" x 42" x 42" 

(1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)
10" x 7" x 98" 

(254mm x 178mm x 2489mm)2 x 50 hp 
(2 x 37 kW)

9.2 sec.
40,600 lbs. 
(18416 kg)

274 gpm  
(1037 lpm)

EWS-240-72 2 x 30 hp 
(2 x 22 kW)

15 sec.
47,800 lbs. 
(21682 kg)

128 gpm  
(485 lpm)

235,600 lbs. 
(1048 kN)

120 psi  
(827 kPa)

72" x 44 3/4" 
(1829mm x 1137mm)

72" x 48" x 42" 
(1829mm x 1219mm x 1069mm)

10" x 7" x 86" 
(254mm x 178mm x 2184mm)

EWS-240-84

100 hp 
(75 kW)

11.7 sec.
36,800 lbs. 
(16692 kg)

200 gpm  
(757 lpm) 235,600 lbs. 

(1048 kN)
120 psi  

(827 kPa)
84" x 44 3/4" 

(2134mm x 1137mm)
72" x 48" x 42" 

(1829mm x 1219mm x 1069mm)
10" x 7" x 98" 

(254mm x 178mm x 2489mm)2 x 75 hp 
(56 kW)

8.7 sec.
43,000 lbs. 
(19504 kg)

300 gpm 
(1136 lpm)

* Cycle time calculated based on 1/2 pentration into bale chamber 
** The baler foundation must be a minimum of 6” thick, 3000 psi steel-reinforced concrete. It is recommended that the baler be positioned on a 3/4" steel foundation plate to limit possible floor damage

Bale Weight Data OCC MOW 
(mixed office waste)

SOP 
(shredded office paper) ONP PET

PC-150-44 up to 1,500 lbs.
up to 680 kg

up to 1,600 lbs.
up to 725 kg

up to 1,600 lbs.
up to 725 kg

N/A N/A

WC-150-60 up tp 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

N/A N/A N/A N/A

WS-150-60 up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

N/A
up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

N/A

WS-240-72 up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

N/A
up to 2,200 lbs.
up to 1000 kg

up to 1,300 lbs.
up to 590 kg

WS-310-84 up to 2,400 lbs. 
up to 1090 kg

up to 2,400 lbs.
up to 1090 kg

N/A
up to 2,400 lbs.
up to 1090 kg

N/A

EWS-240-72 up to 2,500 lbs.
up to 1130 kg

N/A N/A
up to 2,500 lbs.
up to 1130 kg

N/A

EWS-240-84 up to 2,500 lbs.
up to 1130 kg

N/A N/A
up to 2,500 lbs.
up to 1130 kg

N/A

Pictures and mechanical diagrams in this literature are illustrative only and may not be to scale. Specifications are subject to change without notice in order to accommodate improvements to the equipment. 
Certified in compliance with ANSI standard Z245.2 and all applicable OSHA Regulations. Products must be used only by trained operators in accordance with the Operator Manual, as well as applicable 
regulations, laws, and ANSI standards.

Marathon Equipment Company   |   P.O. Box 1798   |  Vernon, AL 35592-1798

© 2025 Marathon Equipment Company. All rights reserved. 

Learn more about Marathon Equipment:  800.633.8974  |  www.marathonequipment.com

We’re Here To Help!
For detailed specifi cations, recommendations, 
or to request a site survey comparing various 

systems, contact the Marathon Customer Care 
team at: 800.633.8974

Authorized Dealer:



www.marathonequipment.com

Contact your Marathon® authorized dealer:


