





- Exclusive gear-driven tying system
- Replaceable serrated body and ram shear blades
- Single-cylinder bale tensioning system
- Spring-loaded retainer locks, adjustable wire positioners, and adjustable inserter needle positioners

The Worldwide Leader in Quality Recycling and Compaction Equipment

MARATHON®

Marathon® Equipment is known throughout the world as one of the leading manufacturers of quality on-site recycling products. The Marathon brand has been the industry standard for quality and innovation for more than 50 years, and includes auto-tie balers, manual-tie balers, two-ram balers, MRF systems, conveyors, vertical balers, auger-style compactors, cart dumpers, and a wide array of options for virtually any application.





The Marathon line of TlEger auto-tie balers are precision built by our manufacturing specialists and feature the exclusive TlEger tying system.

Highly Efficient and Precision-Built

The Marathon® TIEger® auto-tie baler uses highly efficient gear twisters, eliminating pigtails. This results in more than a 10% reduction in wire consumption and related costs. The gear twisters and inserter needles are hydraulically driven and baling wire is dispensed directly from our unique box holders. Hydraulic wire positioners precisely align the wires for pick-up by the inserter needles, making the TIEger one of the most reliable auto-tie balers on the market.

Marathon auto-tie balers are designed for high-productivity and ease of use with advanced electronics, such as the programmable PLC controller and color touch-screen operator interface. From this interface, the operator can control a variety of baler functions such as auto and manual modes, bale settings, system pressure, bale length, and perform computerized diagnostics. The main panel box features IEC controls.

TIEger Auto-Tie Baler

Features and Benefits

Structural and Mechanical

- Single-cylinder tension system, which leverages and generates force on all four sides
- All pivot points have solid-steel bushings and grease fittings
- Adjustable inserter needle positioners (on the side opposite the tie) maintain correct needle position
- Inserter and twister assembly cabinet pivots for easy access and maintenance
- Inserters and gear twisters are driven by hydraulic motors
- Hydraulic wire positioners for precision alignment
- ▼ Bolt-in shear blades are replaceable (Only available on Narrow Shear, Wide Shear, and Extra Wide Shear models)

- ▼ 500 Brinell steel wear liners on the floor and ram bottom
- Chute-type feed hopper with access door equipped with viewing windows on both sides of the baler
- Several hopper styles to choose from, such as handfeed, or chute-feed, as well as various types of conveyor in-feed systems
- Oversized ram hold-down bars are adjustable from the exterior of the machine
- Heavy-duty, spring-loaded retainer locks to prevent material spring-back into the charge box
- Baling wire box holders make loading quick and easy with no adjustment required. Ceramic wire guides and adjustable wire rollers
- Optional wire run-out sensor notifies operators of the need to swap out baling wire



Single-cylinder bale tensioning system with linkage bars provides up to one million pounds of extrusion force.



Spring-loaded retainer locks, adjustable wire positioners, and adjustable inserter needle positioners.



Spring-loaded counter wheel, located on the side of the baler, sends a digital reading to the operator interface.



MARATHON®

The in-feed hopper has viewing windows on both sides and hopper door. Infrared photoelectric sensors are adjustable to the height of the hopper door window.

TIEger Auto-Tie Baler

Features and Benefits

Electrical and Hydraulic

- Spring-loaded counter wheel located on the side of the baler sends digital bale length reading to the operator interface
- Color touch-screen operator interface with programmable logic controller provides many functions such as diagnostics, bale set-up, bale length, and system pressure
- Infrared photoelectric sensors are adjustable to the entire height of the hopper door window
- ANSI compliant start-up alarm and beacon
- 460V/3-phase/60Hz high-efficiency power unit
- Power Pack sizes up to 150HP (dual-motor units available)

▼ Lockable main circuit breaker prevents unauthorized machine activation

MARATHON®

- Low oil shutdown switch, high oil temperature shutdown switch, and oil shut-off valve protects your valuable machine
- Quiet-running pump system
- Electrically actuated regen hydraulic system
- Hydraulic pressure transducers are standard for the most accurate hydraulic pressure readings
- ▼ Air-to-oil cooler
- 150- to 600-gallon hydraulic oil reservoir



Wire positioners are on the twister cabinet side for precise twister alignment and wire pick-ups.



Wear resistant, replaceable liners on the ram slides. 500 Brinell steel liners on the floor and ram bottom. Oversized ram hold-down bars are adjustable from the exterior of the machine.



The Totally Enclosed Fan Cooled (TEFC) motor features a quiet-running pump system.



Serrated body and ram bolt-in shear blades are shimmable and replaceable (not available in the PC-Series and WC models).



- Transfer Compactors
- Horizontal Balers
- Conveyors

MARATHON WARRANTY

Marathon® Equipment is pleased to announce the release of our updated Warranty Coverage program. This warranty will take effect and be applicable on all products sold on or after June 1st, 2021. Note that this warranty plan is not retroactive to products sold prior to June 1st, 2021.

Marathon Compactor & Recycling Solutions Warranty 5 Yr. Structural, 1 Yr. Parts, 1 Yr. Labor

Our existing Signature Series® Warranty, Compactor Warranty, and Auger Warranties have been combined into a new Compaction Solutions Warranty. The Compaction Solutions Warranty includes 3-years structural warranty, 2-years part warranty, and 1-year labor warranty.

Worry-Free, Lowest Life-Cycle Cost

You have great options for equipment acquisition. Choose from a new Marathon® compactor or baler, or get a Marathon Certified Remanufactured product backed by the same best-in-industry warranty of a new Marathon product.

Our multiple extended warranty options, preventive service and maintenance programs, OEM parts, and asset connectivity all combine to optimize the performance of your equipment.

Digital connectivity monitors your assets ensuring predictive and condition-based equipment maintenance. Eliminate the costs associated with unnecessary down time and repairs. Service only when needed and replace only when and what is needed.



GOT CORES?TRADE IN - TRADE UP!

Through our Marathon Certified Remanufactured compactor and baler program, you can now establish a true closed-loop recycling process, which not only includes your commodities, but also your equipment.

The Marathon Certified Remanufacturing program allows you to purchase a factory-certified remanufactured product with the same warranty as a brand new one, providing a solution to optimize recycling commodities AND equipment.

For more information on the Marathon Cores Program, contact your local dealer.











Focus on the front of the store, we've got the back.

The ultimate solution for peace of mind, efficiency, and productivity.

Marathon provides a full suite of value-added needs.

New and Marathon® Certified Remanufactured compactors and balers, digital connectivity, and waste stream monitoring to minimize your waste-related expenses and maximize recycling revenue.

Digital connectivity enables asset monitoring, assists with predictive maintenance, and connection to hauler operations.

Partnership with Marathon supports your long-term sustainability objectives - and provides documentary evidence of your performance.

All the information you need at the tips of your fingers.

3rd-Eye provides a complete dashboard view of the waste and recycling programs for your entire enterprise.

BEST BRAND. UNMATCHED CUSTOMER VALUE. ALL EYES ON YOUR BUSINESS.



- Availability and predictability of assets
- Preventative Maintenance & Service Agreements
- · Extended Warranty options
- OEM Parts
- Marathon Certified Remanufacturing with the same warranty as new



Waste Metering

- · Right product in the right bucket
- Traceability and control of recycling material
- Enterprise tracking for sustainability goals and measurement
- Reduce contamination



Productivity

- Ensure you have the right equipment
- Pick up when full and not early.
 Minimize disposal costs
- Remote fullness monitoring & bale weight monitoring
- · Maximize recycling revenue



Specifica- tions	Power Unit	Cycle Time* No Load Average	Unit Weights**	Hydraulic Pump	Compression Force	Ram-Face Pressure	Feed Opening (L x W)	Bale Size (L x W x H)	Compressing Cylinder (Bore x Rod x Stroke)
PC-150-44	30 hp (22 kW)	10.5 sec.	19,600 lbs. (8890 kg)	73 gpm (276 lpm)	150,800 lbs. (671 kN)	129 psi (889 kPa)	44" x 27 ³ / ₄ " (1118mm x 705mm)	72" x 30" x 42" (1829mm x 762mm x 1069mm)	8" x 6" x 58" (203mm x 152mm x 1473mm)
WC-150-60	30 hp (22 kW)	13.4 sec.	26,200 lbs. (11884 kg)	73 gpm (276 lpm)	150,800 lbs. (671 kN)	91 psi (627 kPa)	60" x 38 ³ / ₄ " (1524mm x 984mm)	72"x 42" x 42" (1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)	8" x 6" x 74" (203mm x 152mm x 1880mm)
WS-150-60	30 hp (22 kW)	13.4 sec.	29,500 lbs. (13381 kg)	73 gpm (276 lpm)	150,800 lbs. (671 kN)	88 psi (607 kPa)	60" x 38 ³ / ₄ " (1524mm x 984mm)	72" x 42" x 42" (1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)"	8" x 6" x 74" (203mm x 152mm x 1880mm)
	50 hp (37 kW)	9.4 sec.	30,500 lbs. (13835 kg)	125 gpm (473 lpm)					
	2 x 50 hp (2 x 37 kW)	5.7 sec.	37,500 lbs. (17010 kg)	274 gpm (1037 lpm)					
WS-240-72	30 hp (22 kW)	22.9 sec.	31,600 lbs. (14334 kg)	73 gpm (276 lpm)	235,600 lbs. (1048 kN)	137 psi (945 kPa)	72" x 38 ³ / ₄ " (1829mm x 984mm)	72" x 42" x 42" (1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)	10" x 7" x 86" (254mm x 178mm x 2184mm)
	50 hp (37 kW)	15.3 sec.	32,600 lbs. (14787 kg)	125 gpm (473 lpm)					
	2 x 50 hp (2 x 37 kW)	8.3 sec.	39,400 lbs. (17872 kg)	274 gpm (1037 lpm)					
WS-310-84	100 hp (75 kW)	11.7 sec.	35,000 lbs. (15876 kg)	200 gpm (757 lpm)	314,200 lbs. (1398 kN)	183 psi (1262 kPa)	84" x 38 ³ / ₄ " (2134mm x 984mm)	72" x 42" x 42" (1829mm x 1069mm x 1069mm)	10" x 7" x 98" (254mm x 178mm x 2489mm)
	2 x 50 hp (2 x 37 kW)	9.2 sec.	40,600 lbs. (18416 kg)	274 gpm (1037 lpm)					
EWS-240-72	2 x 30 hp (2 x 22 kW)	15 sec.	47,800 lbs. (21682 kg)	128 gpm (485 lpm)	235,600 lbs. (1048 kN)	120 psi (827 kPa)	72" x 44 3/4" (1829mm x 1137mm)	72" x 48" x 42" (1829mm x 1219mm x 1069mm)	10" x 7" x 86" (254mm x 178mm x 2184mm)
EWS-240-84	100 hp (75 kW)	11.7 sec.	36,800 lbs. (16692 kg)	200 gpm (757 lpm)	235,600 lbs. (1048 kN)	120 psi (827 kPa)	84" x 44 ³ / ₄ " (2134mm x 1137mm)	72" x 48" x 42" (1829mm x 1219mm x 1069mm)	10" x 7" x 98" (254mm x 178mm x 2489mm)
	2 x 75 hp (56 kW)	8.7 sec.	43,000 lbs. (19504 kg)	300 gpm (1136 lpm)					

^{*} Cycle time calculated based on 1/2 pentration into bale chamber
** The baler foundation must be a minimum of 6" thick, 3000 psi steel-reinforced concrete. It is recommended that the baler be positioned on a 3/4" steel foundation plate to limit possible floor damage

Bale Weight Data	occ	MOW (mixed office waste)	SOP (shredded office paper)	ONP	PET
PC-150-44	up to 1,500 lbs. up to 680 kg	up to 1,600 lbs. up to 725 kg	up to 1,600 lbs. up to 725 kg	N/A	N/A
WC-150-60	up tp 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A
WS-150-60	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	N/A	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	N/A
WS-240-72	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	N/A	up to 2,200 lbs. up to 1000 kg	up to 1,300 lbs. up to 590 kg
WS-310-84	up to 2,400 lbs. up to 1090 kg	up to 2,400 lbs. up to 1090 kg	N/A	up to 2,400 lbs. up to 1090 kg	N/A
EWS-240-72	up to 2,500 lbs. up to 1130 kg	N/A	N/A	up to 2,500 lbs. up to 1130 kg	N/A
EWS-240-84	up to 2,500 lbs. up to 1130 kg	N/A	N/A	up to 2,500 lbs. up to 1130 kg	N/A

Pictures and mechanical diagrams in this literature are illustrative only and may not be to scale. Specifications are subject to change without notice in order to accommodate improvements to the equipment. Certified in compliance with ANSI standard Z245.2 and all applicable OSHA Regulations. Products must be used only by trained operators in accordance with the Operator Manual, as well as applicable regulations, laws, and ANSI standards.

We're Here To Help!

For detailed specifications, recommendations, or to request a site survey comparing various systems, contact the Marathon Customer Care team at: 800.633.8974

Authorized Dealer:



















Marathon Equipment Company | P.O. Box 1798 Vernon, AL 35592-1798



www.marathonequipment.com

Contact your Marathon® authorized dealer: